



\$~29

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 878/2025

MS. ANUPAMA DAYAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

M/S LAS BLONDAS SA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Paritosh Anil, Adv. for
D-1, 3 & 4 (through VC)
Mr. Saurabh Guha, Adv. for
D-2 & 5 (through VC)
Ms. Anupriya Poddar, Adv.
for D-6 & 7 (through VC)
Mr. Manish Singhal, Adv.
for D-8.

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

ORDER

% 13.01.2026

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed
i.e. 24.03.2026.

**IA No. 677/2026 (By defendant no. 7 u/s 151 CPC r/w Order
VIII Rule 1 CPC seeking condonation of delay in filing written
statement);**

**IA No. 679/2026 (By defendant no. 2 u/s 151 CPC r/w Order
VIII Rule 1 seeking condonation of delay of 36 days in filing
written statement);**

**IA No. 680/2026 (u/o I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking
deletion of defendant no. 2) &**

**IA No. 681/2026 (u/o VIII Rule 1(i) as amended by CCA r/w
Section 5 of the Limitation Act r/w Section 151 CPC for**



condonation of delay of 36 days in filing the written statement)

Despite advance service no one appeared on behalf of the plaintiff. Issue notice of all these IAs to the plaintiff through all permissible modes.

List the said IAs on **02.02.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 13, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any