



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 878/2025**

MS. ANUPAMA DAYAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shekhar Sri Prakash,
Adv. (M- 9312986697)

versus

M/S LAS BLONDAS SA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Manish Singhal, Adv.
for D-8.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **02.02.2026**

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed
i.e. **24.03.2026**.

**IA No. 677/2026 (By defendant no. 7 u/s 151 CPC r/w Order
VIII Rule 1 CPC seeking condonation of delay in filing written
statement)**

Issue notice. Accepted.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submitted that the application may be allowed, subject to the costs. The delay in filing the written statement by defendant no. 7 is condoned, subject to the costs of Rs. 4,000/- to be payable to the opposite party within a week.

Written statement shall form part of record from the date of payment of costs and the period to file the replication shall reckon



only after the payment of costs

IA No. 679/2026 (By defendant no. 2 u/s 151 CPC r/w Order VIII Rule 1 seeking condonation of delay of 36 days in filing written statement)

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submitted that the application may be allowed, subject to the costs. The delay in filing in filing the written statement by defendant no. 2 is condoned, subject to the costs of Rs. 4,000/- to be payable to the opposite party within a week.

Written statement shall form part of record from the date of payment of costs and the period to file the replication shall reckon only after the payment of costs.

IA No. 680/2026 (u/o I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking deletion of defendant no. 2)

Issue notice. Accepted.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the reply. Same be filed within three weeks, thereafter rejoinder, be filed in before the next date of hearing.

IA No. 681/2026 (By defendant no. 8 u/o VIII Rule 1(i) as amended by CCA r/w Section 5 of the Limitation Act r/w Section 151 CPC for condonation of delay of 36 days in filing the written statement)

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submitted that the application may be allowed, subject to the costs. The delay in filing in filing the



written statement by defendant no. 8 is condoned, subject to the costs of Rs. 4,000/- to be payable to the opposite party within a week.

Written statement shall form part of record from the date of payment of costs and the period to file the replication shall reckon only after the payment of costs.

IA No. 20633/2025 (u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC)

Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 8 submits that his written statement may be considered as reply to the said IA. Submissions betaken on record. Rejoinder, if any be filed as per order of the Hon'ble Court dated 06.10.2025.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any