



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 878/2025**

MS. ANUPAMA DAYAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

M/S LAS BLONDAS SA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

11.02.2026

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed
i.e. **24.03.2026**.

**IA No. 3757/2026 (u/o I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking
deletion of defendant no. 6 M/s AHUJA OVERSEAS from the
array of parties)**

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that the defendant no. 6
has been deleted and he has been directed to file the affidavit but the
same has not been filed, therefore the IA be listed on the date already
fixed i.e. **24.03.2026**.

**IA No. 3758/2026 (By defendant no. 6 u/s 151 CPC r/w Order
VIII Rule 1 CPC seeking condonation of delay of 26 days in
filing the written statement)**



Issue notice. Accepted.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the reply. Same be filed within three weeks, thereafter rejoinder, if any be filed before the next dated of hearing.

IA No. 3761/2026 (u/o I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking deletion of defendant no. 5 MS. MARIANO MIGUEL MARTINEZ from the array of parties)

No one has appeared on behalf of defendant no. 5 and the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 06.002.2026 has not been uploaded, therefore, on request on behalf of ld. counsel for the plaintiff, list the said IA on the date already fixed i.e. **24.03.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any