



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 878/2025**

MS. ANUPAMA DAYAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

M/S LAS BLONDAS SA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Paritosh Anil, Adv. for
D-1, 3 & 4 (through VC)
Mr. Saurabh Guha, Adv. for
D-2 & 5 (through VC)
Mr. Manish Singhal, Adv.
for D-8 (through VC)
(M- 9811529112)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

06.04.2026

%

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that the defendant no. 2 & 7 have not paid the costs in terms of the order dated 02.02.2026. The defendant no. 2 & 7 are directed to bring the proof of payment of costs on the next date of hearing.

Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 2 submits that he will pay the costs during the course of the day. Same be paid during the course of the day itself.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed i.e. **19.08.2026**.

**IA No. 9028/2026 (By plaintiff u/S 151 CPC for condonation of
delay of 3 days in filing reply to IA No. 680/2026)**



Issue notice. Accepted. Id. counsel for the defendant no. 2 submits that the reply has not been served yet though the said IA may be allowed. The delay in filing the reply to IA No. 680/2026 is condoned.

The plaintiff is directed to take steps to bring his reply on record and registry is also requested to do the needful.

The plaintiff is also directed to supply the reply of the said IA to Id. counsel for the defendant no. 2 during the course of the day.

IA No. 9077/2026 (By plaintiff u/S 151 CPC for condonation of delay of 13 days in filing replication to written statement of defendant no. 5)

Issue notice. Accepted. Id. counsel for the defendant no. 5 submits that the delay may be condoned, subject to the costs. The delay in filing the replication to the written statement of defendant no. 5 is condoned.

The plaintiff is directed to take steps to bring replication on record and registry is also requested to do the needful.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 6, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any