



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010605092025

+ **CS(COMM) 878/2025**

MS. ANUPAMA DAYALPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhay Singh, Advocate.

versus

M/S LAS BLONDAS SA & ORS.Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. J. BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **21.08.2026**

I.A. 22821/2026

By way of the present application filed under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 read with section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure 1908, the plaintiff seeks extension of interim order dated 06.02.2026 in relation to certain new patterns and designs over which the plaintiff claims copyright.

Issue notice.

Upon the plaintiff taking requisite steps, let notice be sent to the defendants by all permissible modes, returnable for the next date.

Let reply be filed within 06 weeks of service; rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within 04 weeks thereafter; with copies to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify before court on 23rd September 2026, the date already fixed.

Re-notify before the learned Joint Registrar on 03rd December 2026, the date already fixed.

A. J. BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 21, 2026/hb